

Date: 05.07.2018

The Manager,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"EXCHANGE PLAZA"
Plot no. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051
(Scrip Name/Code: DPSCLTD)

The Vice President
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
(formerly known as MCX Stock Exchange Ltd),
4th floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No C 62,
G Block, Opp. Trident Hotel,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400098
(Scrip Name/Code: DPSCLTD)

The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7 Lyons Range
Kolkata - 700 001
(Scrip Name/Code: 014021)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you that India Power Corporation (Bodhgaya) Limited, Wholly-owned Subsidiary of the Company which has been a Distribution Franchisee in Gaya, has been intimated by South Bihar Power Distribution Company Limited, vide their notice dated 04.07.2018 that the Distribution Franchisee Agreement dated 31.12.2013 has been terminated. The matter is currently sub-judice.

This is for your information & records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For India Power Corporation Limited

Prashant Kapoor

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CONPORATION NO NER CONTRACTOR NO NER CONTRACTOR NER

E-mail: pr@indiapower.com, Web: www.indiapower.com